900279890 02/11/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 02/11/2014 Electronic Version v1.1 900279890 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name Formerly **Execution Date Entity Type** LIMITED. Legare L.P. 01/21/2014 PARINERSHIP: TEXAS Texas Corporation **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** Name: Kittrich Corporation Street Address: 14555 Alondra Blvd. City: La Mirada State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90638 Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 3950686 LEGARÉ Registration Number: 2926990 **FUN TO ASSEMBLE** Registration Number: 3028470 Registration Number: 3111271 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: kmoyerhenry@lewiskohn.com Correspondent Name: Lewis Kohn & Fitzwilliam LLP Address Line 1: 10935 Vista Sorrento Parkway Address Line 2: Suite 370 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEGARE TM ASSIGN RECORD

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kari Moyer-Henry		
Signature:	/KMH/		
Date:	02/11/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=AR-M550N_20140207_162528#page1.tif source=AR-M550N_20140207_162528#page2.tif source=AR-M550N_20140207_162528#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into and made effective as of the Z1 day of January, 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between Legaré, L.P., a Texas corporation with a principal business address of 3717 South University Dr, Fort Worth, TX 76109 (herein, "Assignor"), and Kittrich Corporation, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 14555 Alondra Blvd., La Mirada, CA 90638 (herein, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the Trademarks included on the attached Schedule A (herein referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey the Trademarks to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with that part of the assets, business and goodwill of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all marks similar to the Trademarks and used anywhere in the world, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect damages.
- 2. FURTHER ASSURANCES. Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, at Assignee's reasonable cost and expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be reasonably necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademarks and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 3. NO CHALLENGE. Assignor agrees not to challenge or assist or cooperate with any third party in challenging or in taking any position contrary to or inconsistent with Assignee's sole and exclusive rights in and to the Trademarks or the validity of Assignee's ownership thereof.
- 4. COUNTERPARTS. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which as so executed shall be deemed to be an original and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this agreement by its duly authorized representative on the Effective Date.

Legaré, L.P. Kittrich Corporati Name: Title: PARTNER Title: Individually and on behalf of Legaré, L.P.

State of Texas

County of_



Subscribed and sworn before me

This 21 day of JAN

Sharon Right

Individually and on behalf of Kittrich Corporation

State of Californis

County of Las Angeles



Subscribed and sworn before me

Schedule A

<u>United States of America – Applications and Registrations</u>

Owner	Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Legaré, L.P.	Legaré	Registered	85114813	August 24, 2010	3950686	April 26, 2011
Legaré, L.P.	Fun To Assemble	Registered	78270883	July 7, 2003	2926990	February 15, 2005
Legaré, L.P.	DESIGN ONLY	Registered	78502783	October 20, 2004	3028470	December 13, 2005
Legaré, L.P.	DESIGN ONLY	Registered	78502770	October 20, 2004	3111271	July 4, 2006
Legaré, L.P.	DESIGN ONLY	Registered	China 6878989		China 6878989	Aug 21, 2010

(ZELL C. JAIME MM. # 1963036 ()
Y PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA JANGELES COUNTY M. EXP. DEC. 24, 2015